

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

## Legislation Details (With Text)

0079-2	20	Version:	1	Name:	armstrongmillROW	
Resolu	ution			Status:	Approved	
1/13/2	:020			In control:	Urban County Council	
2/6/20	20			Final action:	2/6/2020	
2/6/20	20			Enactment #:	R-056-2020	
A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to accept deeds and to execute any documents necessary for the acquisition of property interests to facilitate construction of the Armstrong Mill Rd. Sidewalk Project 151, at a cost not to exceed \$14,000. [Div. of Engineering, Burton]						
1. ENGINEERING letterhead - Gorton, 2. 7-3213 Supplemental Agreement No. 3, 3. Armstrong Mill SW Strip Map, 4. 00676998.pdf, 5. R-056-2020, 6. Contract #129-2020, 7. Deed #8321, 8. Deed# 8322, 9. Deed #8308, 10. Deed #8303, 11. Deed #8309 Central Bank, 12. Deed #8309, 13. Deed #8312, 14. Deed #8313, 15. Deed #8316, 16. Deed # 8298						
Ver. A	Action By			Acti	on	Result
1 L	Urban Cou	inty Coun	cil	App	proved	Pass
1 L	Urban Cou	inty Coun	cil	Rec	ceived First Reading	
1 L	Irban Cou		-: \ \ \ /		proved and Referred to Docket	
-	Resolu 1/13/2 2/6/20 2/6/20 A Res to exe of the Burtor 1. ENC SW Si 8322, #8312 Ver. / 1 U 1 U	Resolution 1/13/2020 2/6/2020 A Resolution aut to execute any d of the Armstrong Burton] 1. ENGINEERIN SW Strip Map, 4 8322, 9. Deed # #8312, 14. Deed Ver. Action By 1 Urban Coul 1 Urban Coul	Resolution   1/13/2020   2/6/2020   2/6/2020   A Resolution authorizing to execute any documents of the Armstrong Mill Rd.   of the Armstrong Mill Rd.   Burton]   1. ENGINEERING letterholds   SW Strip Map, 4. 0067699   8322, 9. Deed #8308, 10.   #8312, 14. Deed #8313, 11   Ver.   Action By   1 Urban County Count   1 Urban County Count	Resolution   1/13/2020   2/6/2020   2/6/2020   A Resolution authorizing the M to execute any documents nect of the Armstrong Mill Rd. Sidew Burton]   1. ENGINEERING letterhead - SW Strip Map, 4. 00676998.pd 8322, 9. Deed #8308, 10. Deed #8312, 14. Deed #8313, 15. Deed   Ver. Action By   1 Urban County Council   1 Urban County Council	Resolution Status:   1/13/2020 In control:   2/6/2020 Final action:   2/6/2020 Enactment #:   A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf or to execute any documents necessary for the accord the Armstrong Mill Rd. Sidewalk Project 151, Burton]   1. ENGINEERING letterhead - Gorton, 2. 7-3213   SW Strip Map, 4. 00676998.pdf, 5. R-056-2020, 8322, 9. Deed #8308, 10. Deed #8303, 11. Deer #8312, 14. Deed #8313, 15. Deed #8316, 16. Det #8312, 14. Deed #8313, 15. Deed #8316, 16. Det #8312, 14. Deed #8313, 15. Deed #8316, 16. Det #8312, 14. Deed #8313, 15. Deed #8303, 11. Deer #8312, 14. Deed #8313, 15. Deed #8303, 11. Deer #8312, 14. Deed #8313, 15. Deed #8303, 11. Deer #8312, 14. Deed #8313, 15. Deed #8303, 11. Deer #8312, 14. Deed #8313, 15. Deed #8303, 14. Deer #8312, 14. Deed #8313, 15. Deed #8303, 16. Det #8312, 14. Deed #8313, 15. Deed #8303, 16. Det #8312, 14. Deed #8313, 15. Deed #8303, 16. Det #8312, 14. Deed #8313, 15. Deed #8303, 16. Det #8312, 14. Deed #8313, 15. Deed #8303, 16. Det #8314, 16. Det #8312, 14. Deed #8313, 15. Deed #8303, 16. Det #8314,	ResolutionStatus:Approved1/13/2020In control:Urban County Council2/6/2020Final action:2/6/20202/6/2020Enactment #:R-056-2020A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to to execute any documents necessary for the acquisition of property interests to facil of the Armstrong Mill Rd. Sidewalk Project 151. at a cost not to exceed \$14,000. [Di Burton]1. ENGINEERING letterhead - Gorton, 2. 7-3213 Supplemental Agreement No. 3, 3 SW Strip Map, 4. 00676998.pdf, 5. R-056-2020, 6. Contract #129-2020, 7. Deed #8 8322, 9. Deed #8308, 10. Deed #8303, 11. Deed #8309 Central Bank, 12. Deed #8 8312, 14. Deed #8313, 15. Deed #8316. 16. Deed #8298Ver.Action ByActior1Urban County CouncilApproved1Urban County CouncilApproved1Urban County CouncilReceived First Reading

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to accept deeds and to execute any documents necessary for the acquisition of property interests to facilitate construction of the Armstrong Mill Rd. Sidewalk Project 151, at a cost not to exceed \$14,000. [Div. of Engineering, Burton]

Authorization for the acquisition of easements and related costs needed to construct the Armstrong Mill Road Sidewalk Project along with the acceptance of deeds for said easement acquisition. There is a Budgetary impact of \$14,000.00 which is fully Budgeted. (L0079-20) (Burton/Albright)

Budgetary Implications: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes, Completed by Charles Edwards, 1-13-2020.

Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted: Yes

Account Number: 3160-303202-3251-91715

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$14,000.00

Annual Impact: \$0.00

Project: ARMSTRONG\_2017

Activity: ROW

Budget Reference: 2017

Current Balance: \$14,000.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to accept deeds and to execute any documents necessary for the acquisition of property interests to facilitate construction of the Armstrong Mill Road Sidewalk Project 151.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$14,000.00, be and hereby is approved as project authorization funds for the Armstrong Mill Road Sidewalk Project 151, from account #3160-303202-3251-91715.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR